De La Salle University-Dasmarifnas

ANETWORK-BASED PAYROLL SYSTEM
WITH BIOMETRICS TECHNOLOGY
FOR ONE SERENATA HOTEL

An Undergraduate Research Proposal presented to
The Computer Studies Department
College of Science
De La Salle University — Dasmarifas

In Partial Fulfillment of the Requirement for the
Degree Bachelor of Science in
Information Technology

Martin, Marenette A.
Otida, Merry Cris D.
Sefio, Kimberly Jhane C.

March 2012




De La Salle University-Dasmarifnas

ABSTRACT

The purpose of this study is to make the payroll system of One Serenata Hotel (OSH)

computer-generated, easier and more convenient and accurate. Other purposes are to compute the

Net pay, Gross pay, bonuses, contribution, loans, and the deductions and come up with the

employees’ printed payslip. The system also provides user limitations in which not all users could

access some buttons, and it is the administrator only that could access and use all the buttons like

add, edit, delete and update. The researchers used the programming language called Visual

Basic.NET.




De La Salle University-Dasmarifnas

TABLE OF CONTENTS

1.0 Introduction 1
1.1 Background of the Study 1
1.2 Statement of the Research Problem 5
1.3 Statement of Objectives 6
1.3.1 General Objectives 6
1.3.2  Specific Objectives 6
1.4 Significance of the Study 9
1.5 Scope and Limitations of the Study 10
1.6 Methodology of the Study 10
2.0 Review of Related Literature 16
3.0 Theoretical Framework 23
3.1 Statements of Assumptions 23
3.2 Operational Definitions 24
3.2.1 Definition of Terms 24
3.2.2 Definition of Processes 26
3.3 Theories Used in the Study 28
4.0 The Existing System 32
4.1 Description of the System 32
4.2 Inputs 34
4.3 Processes 36
4.4 Files 44
4.5 Outputs 49

4.6 Problem Areas 50




De La Salle University-Dasmarifnas

5.0 The Proposed System
5.1 System Overview
5.2 System Objectives
5.3 Scope
5.4 System Justification

6.0 Design
6.1 Inputs
6.2 Processes
6.3 Files
6.4 Outputs

7.0 Implementation
7.1 Resource Requirements
7.1.1 Software Requirements
7.1.2 Hardware Requirements
7.1.3 Human Resource Requirements
7.2 Installation Plans
7.2.1 System Installation
7.2.2 Training Plans
7.3 Conversion Plans
7.4 Testing

8. Conclusions and Recommendations
8.1 Conclusions

8.2 Recommendations

51
51
52
52
53

55
55
56
64
68

70
70
70
70
71
71
71
72
73
74

76
76
7




De La Salle University-Dasmarifnas

APPENDICES

Data Flow Diagram of the Existing System
Data Flow Diagram of the Proposed System
Normalization

Entity Relationship Diagram

Bibliographys

System Screenshots

Proponents’ Profile






