

### A NETWORK-BASED PAYROLL SYSTEM WITH BIOMETRICS TECHNOLOGY FOR ONE SERENATA HOTEL

An Undergraduate Research Proposal presented to The Computer Studies Department College of Science De La Salle University – Dasmariñas

In Partial Fulfillment of the Requirement for the Degree Bachelor of Science in Information Technology

> Martin, Marenette A. Otida, Merry Cris D. Seño, Kimberly Jhane C.

> > March 2012



#### **ABSTRACT**

The purpose of this study is to make the payroll system of One Serenata Hotel (OSH) computer-generated, easier and more convenient and accurate. Other purposes are to compute the Net pay, Gross pay, bonuses, contribution, loans, and the deductions and come up with the employees' printed payslip. The system also provides user limitations in which not all users could access some buttons, and it is the administrator only that could access and use all the buttons like add, edit, delete and update. The researchers used the programming language called Visual Basic.NET.



### TABLE OF CONTENTS

1.0 Introduction	1
1.1 Background of the Study	1
1.2 Statement of the Research Problem	5
1.3 Statement of Objectives	6
1.3.1 General Objectives	6
1.3.2 Specific Objectives	6
1.4 Significance of the Study	9
1.5 Scope and Limitations of the Study	10
1.6 Methodology of the Study	10
2.0 Review of Related Literature	16
3.0 Theoretical Framework	23
3.1 Statements of Assumptions	23
3.2 Operational Definitions	24
3.2.1 Definition of Terms	24
3.2.2 Definition of Processes	26
3.3 Theories Used in the Study	28
4.0 The Existing System	32
4.1 Description of the System	32
4.2 Inputs	34
4.3 Processes	36
4.4 Files	44
4.5 Outputs	49
4.6 Problem Areas	50



5.0 The Proposed System	51
5.1 System Overview	51
5.2 System Objectives	52
5.3 Scope	52
5.4 System Justification	53
6.0 Design	55
6.1 Inputs	55
6.2 Processes	56
6.3 Files	64
6.4 Outputs	68
7.0 Implementation	70
7.1 Resource Requirements	70
7.1.1 Software Requirements	70
7.1.2 Hardware Requirements	70
7.1.3 Human Resource Requirements	71
7.2 Installation Plans	71
7.2.1 System Installation	71
7.2.2 Training Plans	72
7.3 Conversion Plans	73
7.4 Testing	74
8. Conclusions and Recommendations	76
8.1 Conclusions	76
8.2 Recommendations	77



#### **APPENDICES**

Data Flow Diagram of the Existing System

Data Flow Diagram of the Proposed System

Normalization

Entity Relationship Diagram

Bibliographys

System Screenshots

Proponents' Profile